(Rev. 6-93)	O1-31-2000 Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt. No. 66378  101254159 Please record the attached one
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Heinz-Jurgen Muller Wolfgang Malke  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: December 15, 1999 and December 16, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SCA Hygiene Products GmbH  Internal Address:  Street Address: Sandhofer Strasse 176  City: Mannheim Country: Germany  Country code: D-68264  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/378,007  Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:James P, Krueger  Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address:120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City:Chicago State:IL ZIP:60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	Dec 28 1999  Date

## Assianment

Whereas, I/We,

1) MÜLLER, Heinz-Jürgen of Zeiss-Strasse 26, D-68623 Lampertheim, Germany

2) MALKE, Wolfgang of Kreuzweg 22, D-67316 Carlsberg, Germany

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Packaging wrapper

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 19 ; and

Whereas.

SCA Hygiene Products GmbH of Sandhofer Strasse 176, D-68264 Mannheim, Germany (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the ass gnee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys

number 09/378,007	to insert here in parentheses (Application , filed <u>August 19, 1999</u> ) the filing date and application
number of said application when	known.
December 16, 1999 Date: s/	1/6h
	Heinz-Jürgen MÜLLER
Date: s/	
Date; December 15, 1999	
	Wolfgang MALKE
Date: s/	
Date: s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

PATENT **REEL: 010504 FRAME: 0858**